

Supplementary Financial Data for the Third Quarter of Fiscal Year ending March 31, 2010

1. Consolidated Results of Operations

(Millions of yen)	Fiscal Year ended Mar. '09					Fiscal year ending Mar. '10			3Q %Change	
	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Full Year	1Q	2Q	3Q	Q/Q*1	Y/Y*2
Net sales	74,041	76,572	59,166	46,384	256,163	51,837	57,430	58,716	+2.2%	-0.8%
Operating income	5,083	6,615	4,532	-2,824	13,406	-605	2,720	4,449	+63.5%	-1.8%
Ordinary income	4,685	6,206	4,094	-3,430	11,555	-1,101	2,130	3,988	+87.2%	-2.6%
Net income	2,635	3,570	2,447	-6,211	2,441	-1,680	1,315	3,936	+199.3%	+60.8%
Net income per share (yen)	6.60	8.95	6.24	-15.61	6.18	-4.32	3.38	10.16	+200.6%	+62.8%

2. Consolidated Sales and Operating Income by Division

(Millions of yen)	Fiscal year ended Mar. '09					Fiscal year ending Mar. '10			3Q %Change	
	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Full Year	1Q	2Q	3Q	Q/Q*1	Y/Y*2
Machined components	33,253	33,917	27,139	21,562	115,871	24,314	26,776	27,271	+1.8%	+0.5%
Bearing related products	29,273	29,861	23,376	18,219	100,729	21,589	23,664	23,949	+1.2%	+2.5%
Other machined components	3,980	4,056	3,763	3,343	15,142	2,725	3,112	3,322	+6.7%	-11.7%
Electronic devices and components	40,787	42,654	32,026	24,823	140,291	27,523	30,654	31,444	+2.6%	-1.8%
Rotary components	24,196	25,288	18,854	14,173	82,512	15,517	17,621	18,677	+6.0%	-0.9%
Other electronic devices	16,591	17,366	13,172	10,650	57,779	12,006	13,033	12,767	-2.0%	-3.1%
Total sales	74,041	76,572	59,166	46,384	256,163	51,837	57,430	58,716	+2.2%	-0.8%
Machined components	5,583	6,333	4,831	721	17,468	1,200	3,168	4,447	+40.3%	-8.0%
Electronic devices and components	-500	281	-298	-3,546	-4,062	-1,806	-447	1	-	-
Total operating income	5,083	6,615	4,532	-2,824	13,406	-605	2,720	4,449	+63.5%	-1.8%

3. Prospect for the Full Year for the Fiscal Year ending March 31, 2010

(Millions of yen)	Full year ending Mar. '10					Full Year ended Mar. '09 (C)	Y/Y (B-C)/C	Prospect for the 4Q ending Mar. '10
	Previous f'cst (A)*3		New f'cst (B)	New vs. Previous (B/A)				
	Upper End	Lower End		Upper End	Lower End			
Net sales	230,000	200,000	225,000	97.8%	112.5%	256,163	-12.2%	57,016
Operating income	14,000	10,000	11,000	78.6%	110.0%	13,406	-17.9%	4,436
Ordinary income	11,300	7,600	9,000	79.6%	118.4%	11,555	-22.1%	3,983
Net income	6,500	3,500	5,500	84.6%	157.1%	2,441	+125.2%	1,929
Net income per share (yen)	16.71	9.00	14.17	84.8%	157.4%	6.18	+129.3%	4.98

4. Prospect for the Consolidated Sales and Operating Income by Division

(Millions of yen)	Full year ending Mar. '10					Full Year ended Mar. '09 (C)	Y/Y (B-C)/C	Prospect for the 4Q ending Mar. '10
	Previous f'cst (A)*3		New f'cst (B)	New vs. Previous (B/A)				
	Upper End	Lower End		Upper End	Lower End			
Machined components	104,200	93,300	105,100	100.9%	112.6%	115,871	-9.3%	26,738
Bearing related products	93,650	82,750	92,900	99.2%	112.3%	100,729	-7.8%	23,697
Other machined components	10,550	10,550	12,200	115.6%	115.6%	15,142	-19.4%	3,041
Electronic devices and components	125,800	106,700	119,900	95.3%	112.4%	140,291	-14.5%	30,279
Rotary components	75,750	64,150	70,500	93.1%	109.9%	82,512	-14.6%	18,685
Other electronic devices	50,049	42,549	49,400	98.7%	116.1%	57,779	-14.5%	11,594
Total sales	230,000	200,000	225,000	97.8%	112.5%	256,163	-12.2%	57,016
Machined components	15,400	13,100	12,900	83.8%	98.5%	17,468	-26.2%	4,083
Electronic devices and components	-1,400	-3,100	-1,900	-	-	-4,062	-	352
Total operating income	14,000	10,000	11,000	78.6%	110.0%	13,406	-17.9%	4,436

5. Capital Expenditure, Depreciation, Research and Development Costs

(Millions of yen)	Fiscal year ended Mar. '09					Fiscal year ending Mar. '10			Prospect for the Full Year ending Mar. '10
	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Full Year	1Q	2Q	3Q	
Capital expenditure	5,891	5,956	5,191	3,144	20,182	2,906	1,960	2,852	10,000
Depreciation	6,290	6,423	5,742	5,532	23,987	5,431	5,385	5,158	21,400
Research and development costs	2,495	2,536	2,242	2,185	9,458	2,176	2,052	2,077	8,500

6. Exchange Rates

(Yen)		Fiscal year ended Mar. '09					Fiscal year ending Mar. '10			Assumption for the 4Q ending Mar. '10	Assumption for the Full Year ending Mar. '10
		1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Full Year	1Q	2Q	3Q		
US\$	PL	103.36	107.97	99.17	92.80	100.83	97.50	94.74	89.49	92.10	93.46
	BS	106.42	103.57	91.03	98.23	98.23	96.01	90.21	92.10	92.10	92.10
EURO	PL	161.48	165.81	132.72	122.57	145.65	131.56	134.24	132.51	132.00	132.58
	BS	168.07	149.05	127.96	129.84	129.84	135.53	131.72	132.00	132.00	132.00
SINGAPORE\$	PL	75.48	78.11	67.50	61.97	70.77	65.67	65.61	63.98	65.56	65.21
	BS	78.22	72.35	63.17	64.66	64.66	66.22	63.69	65.56	65.56	65.56
THAI BAHT	PL	3.24	3.20	2.85	2.63	2.98	2.78	2.78	2.68	2.76	2.75
	BS	3.17	3.03	2.60	2.76	2.76	2.82	2.68	2.76	2.76	2.76
RMB	PL	14.72	15.77	14.51	13.54	14.64	14.28	13.85	13.08	13.49	13.68
	BS	15.51	15.17	13.23	14.34	14.34	14.03	13.17	13.49	13.49	13.49

*1 3Q % change Q/Q: 3Q in comparison with 2Q.

*2 3Q % change Y/Y: 3Q in comparison with 3Q of the previous fiscal year.

*3 Previous f'cst was announced in May 8, 2009.